



IBM

C2050-725

IBM WebSphere Commerce V7 (FEP 7) Application Development

QUESTION: 158

An application developer is creating custom data readers to customize the data load utility to read data from different source formats. Which method must be implemented?

- A. next()
- B. init()
- C. getVarPosition()
- D. getSourcePosition()

Answer: A

QUESTION: 159

How would an application developer access merchant configuration: erchantId?in a plug-in code?How would an application developer access merchant configuration: ?erchantId?in a plug-in code?

- A. pluginContext.getConfiguration().getString("merchantId");
- B. pluginContext.getConfiguration().getProperties().get("merchantId");
- C. financialTransaction.getPaymentInstruction().getExtendedData().get("merchantId");
- D. financialTransaction.getPayment().getPaymentInstruction().getExtendedData().getString("merchantId");

Answer: B

QUESTION: 160

An application developer encounters an error similar to the following when working with Struts configuration files when applications are developed using the Service Oriented Architecture (SOA).

```
Error CMN0203E when working with Struts configuration files
000000e5 WC_SERVER      3 -673d4df:1235cd8ecc0:-7fff com.ibm.commerce.struts.BaseAction.executeView
actionName=JspView
000000e5 WC_SERVER      3 -673d4df:1235cd8ecc0:-7fff com.ibm.commerce.struts.BaseAction.executeView unknown view
from path info
```

Which of the following can be used to resolve the issue?

- A. If the command is a view name, update the CMDREG table to contain a mapping between the interface name and the command implementation.
- B. If the command is a controller command or URL request, define it as a forward configuration with the correct view name, store ID and device ID
- C. If the command is a view command, ensure the Struts configuration files contain

an action configuration between the URL and the command interface name that represents that URL

D. If the command is a view name defined in the <global-forwards> section of the configuration file, ensure a corresponding action with the same path name and of type com.ibm.commerce.struts.BaseAction is defined in the configuration file.

Answer: D

QUESTION: 161

Upon accessing URL:

http://hostname:8007/webapp/wcs/component/member/services/MemberServices, the following page is displayed:

<http://www.ibm.com/xmlns/prod/commerce/9/member}MemberServices> Hi there, this is a Web service!

This is an indication to the application developer that the application has started successfully after:

- A. the enablement of member subsystem.
- B. the store has been published successfully.
- C. the instance creation has been completed successfully.
- D. the enablement of WebSphere Commerce foundation feature.

Answer: D

QUESTION: 162

A business wants to deploy an e-commerce solution that supports buyers who purchase goods or services, supports resellers who sell a manufacturer's goods and supports a manufacturer who creates the goods. Which WebSphere Commerce business model addresses this requirement?

- A. B2C
- B. B2B Direct
- C. Supply Chain
- D. Demand Chain

Answer: D

QUESTION: 163

To prevent strange DynaCache behavior when using JSTL tags, which one of the following is the proper way to use the <c:import> tag?

- A. <% out.flush(); %>
<c:import url=<a url> />
<% out.flush(); %>
- B. <% JSPHelper.setUncacheable(req,true); %>
<c:import url=<a url> />
- C. <% ((ServletCacheResponse)response).setDoNotConsume(true); %>
<c:import url=<a url> />
- D. <% JSPHelper.flush(); %>
<c:import url=<a url> />
<% JSPHelper.flush(); %>

Answer: A

QUESTION: 164

Address Type is a logical object which contains an enumeration with values 'Shipping', 'Billing' and 'ShippingAndBilling' whereas the corresponding physical object consists of values 'S', 'B' and 'SB' respectively. In order to configure the relationship between the external and internal keys of these business objects, which step describes the required customization in the business logic layer?

A. Add the following elements to the service module Add the following elements to the service module? wc-component.xml

```
<Tag XPath="DataArea/Person/ContactInfo/Address@type["
Field="Shipping"/><Tag XPath="DataArea/Person/ContactInfo/Address@type[??"
Field="Shipping"/>
<Tag XPath="DataArea/Person/ContactInfo/Address@type[" Field="Billing"/><Tag
XPath="DataArea/Person/ContactInfo/Address@type[??" Field="Billing"/>
<Tag XPath="DataArea/Person/ContactInfo/Address@type[B"
Field="ShippingAndBilling "/><Tag
XPath="DataArea/Person/ContactInfo/Address@type[?B?"
Field="ShippingAndBilling "/>
```

B. Add the following elements to the service module Add the following elements to the service module? PersonBODMapping.xmlf

```
<Tag XPath="DataArea/Person/ContactInfo/Address@type["
Field="Shipping"/><Tag XPath="DataArea/Person/ContactInfo/Address@type[??"
Field="Shipping"/>
<Tag XPath="DataArea/Person/ContactInfo/Address@type[" Field="Billing"/><Tag
XPath="DataArea/Person/ContactInfo/Address@type[??" Field="Billing"/>
<Tag XPath="DataArea/Person/ContactInfo/Address@type[B"
Field="ShippingAndBilling "/><Tag
XPath="DataArea/Person/ContactInfo/Address@type[?B?"
Field="ShippingAndBilling "/>
```

C. Add the following elements to the service module Add the following elements to the service module? wc-component.xml

```
<_config:valuemappingservice>
<_config:valuemapping externalName="AddressType"
```

```
internalName="AddressType">
<_config:valuemap externalValue="Shipping"internalValue="S" />
<_config:valuemap externalValue="Billing" internalValue="B" />
<_config:valuemap externalValue="ShippingAndBilling" internalValue="SB" />
</_config:valuemapping>
</_config:valuemappingservice>
```

D. Add the following elements to the service module Add the following elements to the service module? wc-component-client.xml

```
<_config:valuemappingservice>
<_config:valuemapping externalName="AddressType"
internalName="AddressType">
<_config:valuemap externalValue="Shipping"internalValue="S" />
<_config:valuemap externalValue="Billing" internalValue="B" />
<_config:valuemap externalValue="ShippingAndBilling" internalValue="SB" />
</_config:valuemapping>
</_config:valuemappingservice>
```

Answer: C

QUESTION: 165

What file does the application developer need to examine first to confirm the successful installation of WebSphere Commerce Developer?

- A. setup.log
- B. SystemOut.log
- C. setdbtype.log
- D. wc-server.xml

Answer: A

QUESTION: 166

As part of a Web 2.0 interaction, WebSphere Commerce passes a response to common JSPs. These JSPs generate a JavaScript Object Notification (JSON) object, which must be consumed by the client browser using JavaScript. What component of the WebSphere Commerce AJAX framework must the application developer code to handle the JSON object?

- A. Service
- B. Refresh area
- C. Refresh controller
- D. Refresh redirector

Answer: A

QUESTION: 167

Which of the following database tables are included in the staging server data model?

- A. STAGLOG
- B. STAGSITETAB
- C. STGMERTAB
- D. STGSTORETAB
- E. STGUIDTAB

Answer: A, C

QUESTION: 168

While working with Web 2.0 widgets, if an application developer needs to unblock the user interface after a JSP page refresh, which AJAX framework function needs to be coded?

- A. post Refresh Area
- B. post Refresh Context
- C. post Refresh Handler
- D. post Refresh Controller

Answer: C

Download Full Version From <https://www.certkillers.net>



Pass your exam at First Attempt....Guaranteed!